
Regional Ethics Officers and Contact Details 

Please note: should you have any queries in respect of the above details or any uncertainty 
regarding which Regional Ethics Officer is responsible for which Aspen operation or region, 
please do not hesitate to contact:

Riaan Verster, Aspen Company Secretary & Group Governance Officer
(p) +27 31 580 8624 
(c) +27 76 791 0724 
rverster@aspenpharma.com
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Region Regional Ethics	
Officer

Contact	Details

Aspen Pharmacare Holdings 
(including Aspen Finance and 
Brimpharm SA)

Riaan Verster (M) (p) +27 31 580 8624
(c) +27 76 791 0724
rverster@aspenpharma.com

Group Regulatory, Supply Chain and 
Group IT Functions - Intragroup

Zodwa Khumalo (F) (p) + 27 31 580 8800
(c) + 27 82 714 7175
zkhumalo@aspenpharma.com

Aspen South African Manufacturing 
Operations, Bad Oldesloe, 
Nutritionals and Fine Chemicals
Corporation

Claire Chree (F) (p) +27 41 407 2202
(c) +27 82 556 999
cchree@aspenpharma.com

Aspen South African Sales & 
Marketing

Irene Badenhorst (F) (p) +27 11 239 6425
(c) +27 82 302 0976
ibadenhorst@aspenpharma.com

Aspen Australia, Aspen Asia (Aspen 
Hong Kong, Aspen Philippines, 
Aspen Malaysia, Aspen Japan and 
Aspen Taiwan)

Chris Marshall (M) (p) +61 28 436 8348
(c) +61 419 214 696
chris.marshall@aspenpharmacare.com.au

Aspen Global Incorporated 
(Mauritius)

Pauline McDonald (F) (p) +230 209 3712
pmcdonald@aspengl.com

Aspen Europe (Commercial) Peter Gasteiger (M) (p) +49 899 308 3821
(c) +49 152 545 22128
Peter.Gasteiger@aspenpharma.eu

Aspen Oss, Aspen API Inc, Aspen 
Canada and Aspen USA

Jack Hoeven (M) (p) +31 88 277 9545
(c) +31 62 730 9656
jhoeven@nl.aspenpharma.com

Aspen Notre Dame de Bondeville Alexandre Romand (M) (p) +33 235 14 58 39
aromand@fr.aspenpharma.com

Aspen Pharma Ireland (APIL) Elisha O’Keefe (F) (p) +35 317 91 70 46
(c) +35 387 970 2182
eokeeffe@ie.aspenpharma.com

Aspen Health Care Middle East and 
North Africa (MENA) and (Dubai)

Nai Barmada (F) (p) +971 4 363 4976
(c) +971 52 690 8299
nbarmada@ae.aspenpharma.com

Spanish Latin America José María Perulles
Fernandez (M)

(p) +52 55 9126 0860 ext 3009
jperulles@aspenlatam.com

Aspen Brazil Valeria Tavares(F) (p) +55 21 9240 6582
(c) +55 21 3544 6905
VSouza@aspenpharma.com.br

Sub-Saharan Africa (SSA) including 
Nigeria and Ghana

Richard Kariuki (M) (p) +254 20 265 2042
(c) +254 733 299 678
rkariuki@ke.aspenpharma.com


